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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S of Sandwood Road, 130.57" W

centerline of Sandymount Road 8 DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District

7th Councilmanic District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(4502 Sandwood Road)

¥ CASE NO. 03-236-A
Stacie M. & Michael A. Sturgill

Petitioners *
% & ok ko ok ok ok ok ok sk k% ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Depuly Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative Variance
filed by Stacie M. and Michael A. Sturgill, legal owners, of that property known as 4502 Sandwood
Road in the eastern area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek relief from Sections
1301.2.C.1.b and 301.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a rear
yard setback of 18 ft. in lieu of the required 22.5 ft. for a deck, and to amend the Final Development
Plan for “Beachwood Estates”. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on Petitioners’ Exhibil No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file
to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.



Pursuant 1o the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requestcd
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner {or Baltimore
County, this M day of December, 2002, that a variance from Sections 1B01.2.C.1.b and 301.1 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a rear yard setback of 13 ft. in lieu
ol the required 22.5 fl. for a deck, and to amend the Final Development Plan for “Beachwood
I'states”, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a

condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt ol
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original

condition.

il /5o

TIMOTHY M4 KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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‘ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Balt?more Cou'nt)f 401 Bosley Avenue y
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

December 12, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Michael A. Sturgill
4502 Sandwood Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 03-236-A
Property: 4502 Sandwood Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sturgill:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

1 the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

L/d/&{ ,éé;, /% }4}:} ce>

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK raj
Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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Petition for Administrative Variance %;
0 Amend The to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County :

F:i) P © ‘: R B .
%Eﬂ \_,J\M v 01) E‘S'Dﬁy-mgfﬂr the property located at 48 > 2— g Ang DV VLR lz')i

which is presently zoned OR3.5

This Patition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
awger(s& of the tphrnperfcy hsituat:e int?_altirpnre Soynty aFd wgichﬂia céle}scribsd in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part nereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s 1

801,72, ¢ . b ¢ 301. s BCZR

To PERm (T- A RecaR YArD :)’F_r—gﬁuc OF 19 FT. IN LIEU oF
THE REQUIRED 2.5 F7. FiR A DECi  AND TOo  AmeMD THE
FINAC DEVELO PMENT  PLAN  Fol  "BEACH NooD EsthrEs " '

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore Ccunty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the
back of this petition form.

Property Is to be posted and advartised as prescribed oy the zoning reguiations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and yestrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimora County.

i/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Pstition.

Contract Purchaseorilessee: Legal Owner(s):
__ Mcupel ALLEN STURGILL.
Mame - Type or Print Name - Type offrint - .
“ (.0 (177 Mo L
- I kW L 1

Signature Signature / ‘

q | N‘:‘S"f' G YHCHELLE STUORG L
Adtliress Telephone No. ame JAypa ar F’rm*:' _ e —

P Lele, 2
City State Zip Cade Signaturea %
Attorney For Petitioner: S0 SAND WoOD ROAD HIC - YTT7- 0T
Address Telephone Na,
BALTIMORE Mp 2i2.i
Name - Type aor Print City Staie Zip Code
| Reprasentative o be Contacted:
Signature P ————
o Pl
Company ' | Name
Adtiress Telaphone No, Address ) Telephur{a No.
J ;City | F - Slata - ;- Zip Gada. City Slare Zip Gade

-1

ol * i

r } - : = ; ﬂﬂ-ﬂﬁﬁw e T3 ]
- A Public Hearln démanded and/or found to he required, it is ordered by tha Zaning Commissianer of Balttmare County, this
' .day of that the stibjéct maltter of this petition be set for a public hearng, advertised, as required by the Zaning reguiations

of Baltimorg Caunty and | ﬂgra't e property be repostad. - :

g Having heen foermaily

Zoning Cammissionar of Baltimors County

P QLA o L1507
Reviewed By J Date

Estimated Posting Date l_l ‘ ’2'3* U -2'/
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{114 Vﬂi n Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms uncer the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as
iollows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
compatent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Afflani(s) does/do prasently reside at i’{S.C A SANDWCED  RCAD
ddress

LTtMeRE (7 * *
GALTLNCL i Al

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts Lpon which [Ave basa the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty);

. THE PRCPERTY 1S WEDCE SnaPED, T AM RuiLpdiNe A DECE
ONTG THE REAL OF THE Housd, ALl PROPEATIES To THE
REARL {F MY PROPERTY ARE DEEP AND RELTANGU AR,

D, Trr DECK T OPLAN Tu AULd 1€ SiMiLAR N 3IZE To
OTRE L  OECK3 SURRCUND ING., MY PReFPEATY., MY PM&“"E&M‘TT#
SHAPE 14 PREVENT G ME  FRo M BUEL.-DH\J(,;_'THEPS}Z:;
f)E-(_ic.’: THARAT T Wﬁm‘?} ACLeRDING T 2o, sl REGULATIONS |

2. THE  SizE ofF  THE DEWLL o~ CuEsTienN o5 38! wipE %
1’ DEEPL. X ' Hiey, THIS 3 sl 1N s g TC K DECk
ADJACENT  To 1 PROPERTY

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be requirad to provide additional information,
Signature i ~ :

Slgnatt
MICHAEC ACCEn] S7ule/ (L pcre  Michelle Stug]]

Name - Typse or Prnt Name - Typa or Pant

STATZ OF MARYLAND, CCUNTY CF BALTIMORE, to wit: :

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 4‘{@% day of . » M} before me, a Notary Public of the
State of Maryland, in and foh County gforesaid, personally appgargd ' / g/ . .
; y, | + - f/ P

..n{f Jﬂ-é.-r’ 1 .A -7 1 -4'/

Nl L0m) JIBtl. 2570000 S/l V1A
RSN BAER : duermof

the Affiant(s) harein, personally known or satisfat orily identifled io paews SRR

iaw that the matters and facts hereinabove sat f6rth are true and corgecifi B best of RAMVEENGWINROWIedad and beilef.
. ;:ﬂ;"r:,;-"l;:} 1:,.'_-; NOTARY PUE”G" MAHYLAND

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariai Seal E*f;-* My Commission Explres May 17, 2008

_ e
/16502, Jamile. O e
Date Notary Public /
My Commission Expires % / Z BZJJ é
REV 09/15/98




A ﬁ Lid WE.% in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 45 04 SANDWOOD ROAD

R

Address
BALTIMORE D 219
Cly State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowiedgs, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the reqguest for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

. THE PROPERTY is WEDGE SHAPED, T AM RuULDING A DECk
ONTO THE REAL OF THE HoUsE, ALL PROPERTIES To THE
REAR (OF MY PROPERTY ARE DEEP AND RECTANGULAR,

2, THE DECK T PLAN To BUd i€ sSimiLAaR (N SI1ZE To

OTHE L OECKS SURROUND ING. MY PROPERTY. MY PROPERTY
SHAFPE 14 PREVENT NG ME F@ﬁm BUILD/NG THE SI12E
DELK.  THAT T WANT, ALCORDING To Zomindlr REGULATIONS

3. THE Siz£ of THE DEWC (H  QUESTIoN S 30! wipe x
(4’ DEEP. X Q' HIGH, THIS 3 SMILAR IN SIZE TO 4§ DeECk

ADMDJRACEDT  To M1 PROPERLTY-

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information,

Signdture
MICHAEC ALEN)  STURGILL Stacre. M r;};@H&Sﬁur&; I
Name - Type ar Print Name - Type ar Pnnt

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HERERY CERTIFY, this jf‘éf day of & » Qféﬁé , before me, a Notary Public of the
| nersonally appeared *

State of Magytand, jn and f / e County gforesaid, ) y
Llifnch Allom 2ol ¢ Dore D e ot Mpspe /7,
the Affiant(s) herain, personally known or sa #tactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in gle form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabove séft forth are true and g« TP NP ”_;‘ and beiief,

PAMELA C. WHYE
r § & .00 "‘ t  NOTARY PUBLIC » MARYLAND
AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal BALTIMORE COUNTY

/- /5= 0,

Date: Notary Pubtic

My Commission Expires Wé
REV 09/15/98
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To AMEND THE to the
FDP Fo R

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management.
situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ] 80 1,.2.C | é) ¢ 3 01

f i ] )

owner(s) of the property

T6 PERMIT A PEAR MARD
THE REQU;MO 22,585 T,

Fi1NAC

BEACHWOOD ESTRTES for the property located at

PEEKE SErBaci. OF

o A DECJ(, ANO TO fmevD THE
DEVELO Pre T PLAN  Fof

Petition for Administrative Variance ¢

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

—— 3
4‘501—- Sﬁ'fu/jw S 1) =
2 A, S

The undersigned, iegal

which is presently zoned

BCZR

BFT N ey oF

" BEACH Woop ESmaTESC "

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the

back of this petition farm.

Froperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and ars to be hounded by the zoning

reguiations and jestrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to

Contract Purchaser/lessee:

[ — - - - . - - -

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Address Tatephone No

State Zip Cods

Gity
Attorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Company

Address Telephane No.

[ . = -

City  Slate Zip Cade

- Name - Typﬂgﬁnt' ﬁ"%‘b\

City

the zoning law for Baltimore County.

i/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that [iwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
MICHAEL AVLEN STULGILL

signature

STACIE MICHELLE STURGALL

Mame &' Tyne or Print

"i'f-‘-"‘.- __...-f W st Vsl
Signature -
H50) SANDWOUD> ROAD H10 - 477~ 0978
Address Talephane Na,
RALTIMORE MD 21214
State Zip Cade

Hepresenfative to be Contacted:

<

“-1*_.3 AM——-’ *
Name
Address Talephun*a No.
City Siate Zip Cade

e = _ : - e ~= - = e i AT = e =
A Public Hearing having been formaily demandod mmr found ta he required, It is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

__.._dayof .
of Baitimore County and that.the property be repostad.

CASE NO. @ % . Z,%é A’ Reviewed By S(/V\/\

REV 9/15/98

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning reguiations

Zoning Commissioner of Balbmore County

Estimated Posting Date

Date ‘l”lg‘bl
[ B




Zoning Description for 4502 Sandwood Road.

Beginning at a point on the North side of Sandwood Road
which is 50’ wide at the distance of 130.57° West of the
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Sandymount Road which is 40’ wide.

Being Lot # 120, Block , Section in the subdivision

of Baechwood Estates as recorded in Baltimore County Plat
Book # 69, Folio # 022, containing .0156 acres. Also known as
4502 Sandwood Road and located in the 15™ Election District,

th » * L) L]
7_ Councilmanic District.

>
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CERTIFICATROF POSTING

RE: CaseNo.. /3« 236 #

Petitioner/Developer: _/77/c/ A& 4-

S7TURG L

ekl

Date of Hearing/Closing: /2//0/d2. |

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management

Cﬁuwr Office Building, Room 111 v

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms, Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of pesjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the propeity located at _ ¥ 5¢ 2 S,ﬁ}?(.;.t) WSO TLAL

PRI A e TN P T T SR T PR FE S T WS F TR ST T

[ ]
- [ PR

The sign(s) were posted on )2y [o2 :

( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(Signature of Sign Poster and D e)

SSG ROBERT BLACK
(Printed Name)
1508 Leslie R4 -
(Address)
Dundalk, Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)
(410) 282-7940
(Telephone Number)




BALTIMORE COUNTY DLPAP.ENT OF PERMITS AND DEVE I.MF NT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 03-] Z_ % b A Address E;L S—(D —Z” %’QNDWOQL) Ja)

Contact Person _ _:274
\\:

L itie ¢ PPleannes hrnl 1:;]L:rf ALY

Filing Date: [l “ Posting Date: // 752)7 Closing Date: /z7 /v 'O Z

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the admmistiative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number

= —— _,_,.,,, -

Hhone Numbor, 410-887-3391

1 POSTING/COST: The pelitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved hist (on the
reverse side of this formy and the petitioner 1s responsibie for all print ngposting costs  Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved hst and the petitioner
IS again responsible for all associated costs. The zonmg notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted above It should remain there through the closing
date F

2 DEADLINE: The closing date 1s the deadhne for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet 1o file
a tormal request for a public heanng Please understand that even if there 1s no formal
request for a public heanng, the process 1s not complete on the closing date

3 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or depuly zoning
commissioner  He may  (a) grant the requested relief. (b) deny the requested relief, or (¢)
otder that the matter be set m for a public hmrnw You will recetve wntten notificalion
(lypically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the pelihon has been granted,
dened, or will go to public hearing  The order will be maied to you by First Class mail

3 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formail request or by order of the soning or fiepuly 20NNy
commissioner), notification wili be forwarded to you  The sign on the property must he
changed giving notice of the heairng date. time and location. As when the sign was onginally
posted, certification of this change and a photogiraph of the altered sign immust be forwarded to
this office

{"Ir 1 PI FE.:'G,I LI

I -

e |
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

~ * >
Case Number 03- IZ % (0 A Address 4‘592_, _gﬁmﬂ_mig_cqj B 111739 .

Petitioner's Name LM_J\QL ____;_juggl LL B Telephone 4’7’0 %7_‘_7_;:_{)}?[7_'3
Posting Date: [{. D 3_—_9_“%____“ ] Ciosing Date: 4 10D 6 T2

A AN oLE J, ( (\
Wordmg tor Sign_To Perot 44 kff\@__, L (,;[9 D SEWR A At E)_I

_H‘_j_ L EA o __7[\ ﬂ {C ( o VILED ._7,2 3 {\7 A T /ﬂm{_;u_)
N, (4
WHE. s f DE\/L [t:y) AENI /)LJ r\J cf Bﬁb/l IS __{:37?’?_1’53» :

- mE-— m-r - ar - — AL F.rT WE T T - _—- [Sp—— ——— - [ - - a - —_ a [ - -_ - - FOFd B WEEEE O p— ey pe———

WOR - Howsed 528,00
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

December 9, 2002

Michael A, Sturgill
Stacie M. Sturgili
4502 Sandwood Road
Baltimore, MD 21219

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Sturgill:
RE: Case Number: 03-236-A, 4502 Sandwood Road

The above reterenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 15, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appmpriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties
(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will
be placed n the permanent case file.

It you need {urther information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

uw. MWQ—

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:lh™
Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinlad with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration 352259 Porcar

Parker F. Williams

Administrator

Date: [ .4 &7

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. - 2 ¢ J < A
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This oflice has reviewed the referenced 1tem and we have no objection 1o approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not atfected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matier, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mait at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/4 4dL

/,.. Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My tetephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewids Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street ¢ Baltimore, Maryland 21202



‘ - - —

Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

Department of Permits and December 11, 2002
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner
Property Cwner:
Location:
Item No.: Distribution Meeting of 12/9/02
Dear Mr. Zahner:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

7. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time, in reference to the following

tems:
224-240
e
REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F%
cc: File

Ay Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline. info

"}_] Prinled with Soybaan ink
K on Racycled Paper
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TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R.Bruce Seeley £es r-r'c.,“r Jﬁ;%f 2 / / 0 3
DATE: January 17, 2003

SUBJECT: Zoning Item 236
Address 4502 Sandwood Road( Sturgill Road)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of 12/09/02

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests

an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
[4-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest

Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X___Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

X ___ Additional Comments:

Note: A deck is considered “pervious” unless it has a roof above or concrete pad
underneath.

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: 1/9/02

_%{“ L‘-‘J*f‘“&iﬁfﬁ s
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CBCA Zoning Comiments (zoning item #ﬁgrf)

X The property is located within the Limited Developm
CORIOEVR L vy (3¢ s-Fitercala D apad 4,

ent Area (LDA), erResource-
Area (CBCA).

a¥, )
L = * L ]

97v) of the Chesapeake Bay Critical

L

This proposal must use best Mmanagement practices, which

reduce pollutant loadings by 0%,

Man-made impervious surfaces are limited 1o 15% tEr lots greater than Y acre in s1ze.
~ L ST

_7_XMan-made impervious surfaces are limited to 2644 f‘o-\r_{{otg less-thanl4-ac 2 size, T ouMALE Y wde MuinewT
\)

Mitigation 1s required It exceeding the 259 Impervious surface limit. Im
are [imited to 25% of the lot & 500 square feet

pervious surfaces
or 31.25% of the |ot. Otherwise. a Critical Area
Administrative Variance (CAAV) is required.

It permitted development on g

property currently exceeds Impervious
pereentage may be maintained duri

surface limits. that
ng redevelopment of the property.

| 5% forest must be established or maintained. This equates to trees for a lot of this size.

Any tree removed in the buffer for ths structure must be replaced on a [:1 bagis.

All downspouts muyst discharge rainwater runoff LT0ss a pervious surtace such as a

The lot is in a Buffer Management Areq (BMA). Mitigation (planting trees, removing
impervious area. or paving a fee-in-lieu) is req

uired for the placement of the proposed structure
within 100’ of tidal waters

[fthe lot is unimproved, then the proposed dwelling

cannot go any closer to the water than
the neighboring dwelling farthest away trom the water.

[t the lot is improved. then rha

Proposed dwelling can 30 as close to the water as the existing
dwelling,

A Critical Area Administrarjve variance (CAAV) is required for the placement of the
proposed structure “vithin 100" of rida] waters, tidal wetlands. stream, or withipn 75° of non-tiqal
wetlands,

A Critical Area Admunistrative Variance (CAAV) is re
structure cannot honor the required 35°

setback from the 25" or 100’ buffer.

quired since the proposed principal
residential building setback or 25 commercial building

Kdk# 14/cheazoningcomments



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: December 11, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111
Director, Office of Planning -

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 03-228 3@-23
T

ADMINISTRA ARIANCE

T'he Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: \\)\M‘A M&—

l //": -
4 iof: ;’Z?’/Z’f /% !
Section Chief: A /Cjiz A
|

AFK/LL:MAC




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYIL.AND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: January 17, 2003
Department of Permits &
Development Managemen!

FROM: ,,“b Robert W, Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Commultee Meeting
[‘or December 16, 2002
Item Nos. 224, 225, 228,229, 230, 231,
232,233, 234, 235/236 /238, 239, and
240 —

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
tiems, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:rb

ce: FFile

AAC12-16-2002-NO COMMENT {TEMS-01172003
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Maryland Department of Planning

Parrs N, Glendening Roy W Kiemtsy

\
Croversor Secrerary
-~ " rpr .
Keathleen xr\t'ﬂiﬁt’{!i}’ Fouwnsend ﬂ,’fﬂ{}f Abhrapis
Lt Governor Deputy Secretary

December 11, 2002

Mr, George Zahner

Baltimore County Department of Permits and Development Management
Count Office Building

| 11 Wesl Chesapeake Avenue, Room [ ]

Mail Stop # 1105

Towson MD 21204

Re:  Zoning Advisory Committee Agenda, 12/16/02 re: case numbers 03-224-A, 03-225-
SPH, 03-226-SPH, 03-228-A5-03-299-A, 03-230-A, 03-231-SPH, 03-232-SPH, 03-233-SPHA,
(03-234-A, 03-235:__8[’H,\03-236- 03-237-A, 03-238-A, 03-239-A, 03-240-A

™

e

Dear Mr. Zahner:

The Maryland Department of Planning has received the above-referenced information on
12/11/02. "The information has been submitted to Mr, Mike Nortrup.

Thank you for your cooperation in this review process. Please contact me at 410.767.4550 or the
above noted reviewer if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

\ 2 ' LN e
\ S | _ffﬁ/fr@ﬁ",» Jﬂi [/l ;oS Z{f
James R. Gatto
Manager
Metropolitan Planning
Local Planning Assistance Unit

cc Mike Nortrup

JOI West Preston Sireet » Siute 10T » Battenore, Maryland 21201-2365
Lefephone H10.767 4300 0 Faxe 410.767 4480 « Toll Free: 18777676272 « TTY Ulsers: Maryland Refey
Tnternet: www NIDP state. md s



PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [XVARIANCE [ |SPECIAL HEARING

PROPERTY ADDRESS 45021 SANDWOOD RoAD  SEE PAGES 5 8 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIRED INFORMATION
SUBDIVISION NAME _ BEACHWOAD ESTATES § Ui-l \‘
AL
PLAT BOOK # b1 FOLIO # 027 LOT # /20 SECTION # o T
owner_MICHAEL & STACIE STURGIHLL I

-15-

el i, 4 =

TOP OF WALL ELEVATION
/"/r 2 O -L! ' "L‘ummc

- x CHapel
)

HOA OPEN sPace
PRIVATE DRAmNAGE ¢
UTILITY E'&SEMEM'I’"

1
—_— -

L

Exit 42 ) B
LY

@ VICINITY MAP
SCALE: " =23000

L OCATION INFORMATION

ELECTION DISTRICT |5

COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 7
1"z200" sCALE MAP # S . E. YHH
ZONING

Lot size 0,156 6193
ACREAGE  SQUARE FEET

PUBLIC PRIVATE

SEWER 2] B

WATER X ]

CHESAPEAKE BAY
CRITICAL AREA

100 YEAR FLOCD PLAIN

HISTORIC PROPERTY/ —
B3 DING

r'.F

X & (I3

—ft, L

~110.57" To CoRNER AT

SANDWOO D RD, '- _ S&MD‘{{“;W LD, PRIOR ZONING HEARING ND N E
S0' R/wW | " ZONING OFFICE USE ONLY
NORTH ) REVIEWED BY ITEM # CASE #
i y . f{!/{ , 7} 7 ‘L:’
| PREPARED BY _MI!CHAEL STJURGILL SCALE OF DRAWING: 1" = 30 N\ WA _.
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